 Menu (To Change Settings)
      To reset the calibration to factory default condition:
       To change celsius / fahrenheit temperature unit:
       To adjust the temperature reading:
 Useful Notes
1. To avoid cross contamination, rinse with clean water between samples and calibration standards.
2. To maintain tester accuracy, calibrate at regular intervals using values that are close to the intended
sample values.

4. To abort calibration, press CAL   to escape.
Note: The auto conductivity standards are 84μS/cm, 1413μS/cm & 12.88mS/cm.
Ordering Code Product Description
Pocket Tester
EXPERTCTS Conductivity/TDS/salinity pocket tester with
batteries
Conductivity Standard Solutions and Sachets
ECCON100BT 100 μS/cm KCl, 480 mL
ECCON1413BT 1413 μS/cm KCl, 480 mL
ECCON1288BT 12.88 mS/cm KCl, 480 mL
ECCON1413BS 1413 μS/cm KCl, box of 20 x 20 mL sachets
TDS 442* Standard Solutions
EC442300BT 300 ppm 442, 480 mL
EC4421000BT 1000 ppm 442, 480 mL
Salinity (NaCl) Solutions